OP \$40.00 97238408

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yu Zhang		03/09/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hui Li	
Street Address:	HK-Shenzhen International Center A802, Minzhi Street,Longhua Dist.,	
City:	Shenzhen City	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97238408	VIGAMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zhangyu@cunmail.com

Correspondent Name: Yu Zhang

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 100124-5
Address Line 4: BEIJING, CHINA 100124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yu Zhang
SIGNATURE:	/Yu Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=VIGAMEN-TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0113

900757010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned Zhang, Yu residing in EMERALD EAST BAY GARDEN 3 BUILDING 2505 AOYUAN, LONGTIAN STREET, PINGSHAN DIST. SHENZHEN CHINA 518000, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark "VIGAMEN" filing on Jan. 26, 2022 under the No. 97238408, hereafter referred to as the "Trademark";

AND WHEREAS Hui Li ("Assignee"), the full post office address of his residence is HK-Shenzhen International Center A802, Minzhi Street, Longhua Dist., Shenzhen City China 518000, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for The United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, the said Assignor by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for The United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith and the Assignee agrees to accept the assignment of the Trademark.

THE ASSIGNOR

By: Yu Zhang

By: Hui Li

Title: Owner

Signature:

Yu Zhang

Date: March 09, 2023

THE ASSIGNEE

By: Hui Li

Title: Owner

Date: March 09, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/13/2023